

Proclamation

WHEREAS: School counselors in the State of Minnesota provide service to our young people and their families in both public and non-public schools; and

WHEREAS: The skilled individuals in the positions as school counselor are licensed by the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Group and individual counseling is practiced by our school counselors in order to develop the social, emotional, and intellectual growth of all students; and

- WHEREAS: It is critical that our Minnesota students continue to receive assistance in planning careers and life goals; and
- WHEREAS: Minnesota School Couselors are deeply involved in issues of equality of education, human rights, and the reduction of racial and sex bias within our educational system; and
- WHEREAS: We recognize the American Personnel and Guidance Association and its National School Guidance Week of May 4, 1980;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of May 4 through May 11, 1980, to be

SCHOOL COUNSELORS' WEEK

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. I further urge the citizens of the State of Minnesota to acknowledge our Minnesota School Counselors for the services they provide to our young people and their families.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

OVERNOR

LIEUTENANT SUVERCED MININESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L. E. D MAR 1. 1. 1980 Gran Unclose Marce Secretary of State 3.2.71.3